(
(
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 593-800-510

TALK Lighted DAS 804A3 3.A. Data Unit
T'ST Extinguished DAS 8O4A3 3A Data Unit TST key should be a
( DAS 8O6B7 lOA Data Unit locking-type key and
should release when the
TALK key is depressed.
51 DAS 806B7:
LT Lighted DAS 806B7 lOA Data Unit
52 DAS 806B7:
LT Extinguished DAS 806B7 lOA Data Unit
53 DAS 804A3:
DATA Lighted DAS 804A3 3A Data Unit
WB CHAN Lighted DAS 804A3 3A Data Unit
DAS 806B7 lOA Data Unit
AR122
54 912A DTS:
'
DATA SET
READY
Same as
I
NO DATA Extinguished Step 37.
(
NO SYNC .
AGC I Lighted CLEAR TO
Same as
SEND
Step 37.
57 If Steps 57 through 68
through are not as specified in
68 the test, the trouble is
probably in the Tl WM-4
modem. Refer to Section
365-121-500.
Page 25
SECTION 593-800-510
TROUBLESHOOTING CHART (Cont)
DEFECTIVE
CONTROL OR NORMAL
DATA SET REPLACE
STEP OR DATA CIRCUIT REMARKS INDICATOR CONDITION
AUXILIARY PACK
SET
69 912A DTS:
CLEAR TO
SEND
NO DAT'A Lighted DS 303 AR135
NO SYNC Verify that local test is
DATA SET Lighted DAS 804A3 3A Data Unit not activated and that
READY DS 303 AR135 para. 2.25 ( c) was
AGC Extinguished correctly performed.
70 DAS 806B7:
RT1 Lighted DAS 806B7 AR122 Depressing the LR T key
lOA Data Unit simulates the 2800-Hz
DAS 804A3: central office tone.
TST Lighted DAS 806B7 lOA Data Unit
71 912A DTS:
;,
DATA SET
READY
CLEAR TO Extinguished DS 303 AR135
SEND DAS 806B7 lOA Data Unit
AGC .
NO DATA
I
DS 303 AR135
NO SYNC Lighted DAS 806B7 lOA Data Unit
72 DAS 806B7:
LT l Lighted DAS 806B7 AR122
RTl lOA Data Unit
DS 303 AR135
912A DT'S:
'
CLEAR TO